To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2023-08-3

Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

We, [SHENZHEN 8BITDO TECH CO., LTD. FRN:0027171842] ("the applicant") designate [UA INTERNATIONAL INC.] ^{NOTE1} for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent: We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

UA INTERNATIONAL INC.
5030 Boardwalk Dr, Suite 818, Colorado Springs, CO 80919,
United States
0033510736
Jessica Zhong
(719) 678-7182
UA.customerservice@hotmail.com
A SOLOGA CHINA
*
SHENZHEN 8BITDO TECH CO., LTD.
Room 210, Building 1, Nanhai Ecool, No.6 Xinghua
Road, Shekou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
0027171842
2AOWF-MICRO
Wei Chao
+86-13622260320

USA Agent Information

Nei Chao Signature:

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23 https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-againstnational-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the